## 900424776 10/12/2017

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM446942

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | RESUBMISSION      |
|-----------------------|-------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ENTITY CONVERSION |
| RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID: | 900419198         |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                       | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type                           |
|----------------------------|----------|----------------|---------------------------------------|
| UNITED SOCCER LEAGUES, LLC |          | 12/31/2016     | Limited Liability Company:<br>GEORGIA |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:             | UNITED SOCCER LEAGUES, LLC         |
|-------------------|------------------------------------|
| Street Address:   | 1715 N. Westshore Blvd.            |
| Internal Address: | Suite 825                          |
| City:             | Tampa                              |
| State/Country:    | FLORIDA                            |
| Postal Code:      | 33607                              |
| Entity Type:      | Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA |

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12**

| Property Type        | Number   | Word Mark                                |
|----------------------|----------|--|
| Serial Number:       | 87116853 | USL FOUNDATION                           |
| Registration Number: | 5188498  | USL USL CUP                              |
| Serial Number:       | 87116684 | USL FOUNDATION                           |
| Serial Number:       | 87258593 | USL UNITES FOUNDATION                    |
| Registration Number: | 5196042  | USL                                      |
| Registration Number: | 4009022  | USL PRO UNITED SOCCER LEAGUES MEN'S PROF |
| Registration Number: | 2411846  | USL                                      |
| Serial Number:       | 86854012 | PDL                                      |
| Serial Number:       | 86854029 | PREMIER DEVELOPMENT LEAGUE               |
| Registration Number: | 4128807  | PDL                                      |
| Serial Number:       | 87221397 | SUPER Y LEAGUE                           |
| Serial Number:       | 87219566 | SUPER Y LEAGUE                           |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

#### **Fax Number:**

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

TRADEMARK 900424776 REEL: 006167 FRAME: 0872 **Phone:** 202-2477929

Email: sherri@aspireip.com

Correspondent Name: Mary Frances Love

Address Line 1: 444 E. Pikes Peak Ave.

Address Line 2: Suite 105

Address Line 4: Colorado Springs, COLORADO 80903

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 4032A-101           |
|-------------------------|---------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Mary Frances Love   |
| SIGNATURE:              | /Mary Frances Love/ |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 10/12/2017          |

#### **Total Attachments: 8**

source=United Soccer Leagues LLC-Combined Certificates of Conversion- (Effective 12\_31\_2016)#page1.tif source=United Soccer Leagues LLC-Combined Certificates of Conversion- (Effective 12\_31\_2016)#page3.tif source=United Soccer Leagues LLC-Combined Certificates of Conversion- (Effective 12\_31\_2016)#page4.tif source=United Soccer Leagues LLC-Combined Certificates of Conversion- (Effective 12\_31\_2016)#page5.tif source=United Soccer Leagues LLC-Combined Certificates of Conversion- (Effective 12\_31\_2016)#page5.tif source=United Soccer Leagues LLC-Combined Certificates of Conversion- (Effective 12\_31\_2016)#page6.tif source=United Soccer Leagues LLC-Combined Certificates of Conversion- (Effective 12\_31\_2016)#page7.tif source=United Soccer Leagues LLC-Combined Certificates of Conversion- (Effective 12\_31\_2016)#page8.tif

Control Number: 09068955

# STATE OF GEORGIA

# **Secretary of State**

Corporations Division 313 West Tower 2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

#### CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

I, Brian P. Kemp, the Secretary of State and the Corporation Commissioner of the State of Georgia, hereby certify under the seal of my office that articles of conversion have been filed on 12/31/2016 converting

UNITED SOCCER LEAGUES, LLC a Domestic Limited Liability Company

to

# UNITED SOCCER LEAGUES, LLC a Foreign Non-Qualifying Entity

The required fees as provided by Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated have been paid.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of
Atlanta and the State of Georgia on 12/30/2016



B: I. W.
Brian P. Kemp
Secretary of State

# STATE OF GEORGIA CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A GEORGIA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 14-11-906 OF THE GEORGIA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

- The name of the limited liability company is United Soccer Leagues, LLC.
- The name and jurisdiction of the entity to which the fimited liability company shall be converted is United Soccer Leagues, LLC, a Florida limited liability company.
- The effective date and time of the conversion are 11:59 PM Eastern Time on December 31, 2016.
- The plan of conversion has been approved as required by Section 14-11-906(c) of the Georgia Limited Liability Company Act.
- 5. The authority of the limited liability company's registered agent to accept service on its behalf is revoked as of the effective time of the conversion and the Georgia Secretary of State is irrevocably appointed as the agent for service of process on the resulting entity in any proceeding to enforce an obligation of the limited liability company arising prior to the effective time of the conversion, including the rights, if any, of dissenting members.
- A copy of any process served on the Georgia Secretary of State pursuant to Section 14-11-906(g)(5) may be mailed to: c/o Robert G. Hoskins, 3460 Preston Ridge Road, Suite 175, Alpharetta, Georgia 30005.
- The Georgia Secretary of State shall be notified of any change in the resulting entity's mailing address.

[Signature on following page]

4

9485681v1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion on this 27th day of December, 2016.

UNITED SOCCER LEAGUES, LLC.

a Georgia limited liability company

By:

Kobert G. Hoskins

Chairman

948568191 2

December 29, 2016

Re: Document Number L16000233006

The Articles of Conversion and Articles of Organization were filed December 28, 2016, effective December 31, 2016, with an organizational date deemed effective October 1, 2009, for UNITED SOCCER LEAGUES, LLC, the resulting Florida Limited Liability Company.

To maintain "active" status with the Division of Corporations, an annual report must be filed yearly between January 1st and May 1st beginning in the year following the file date or effective date indicated above. If the annual report is not filed by May 1st, a \$400 late fee will be added. It is your responsibility to remember to file your annual report in a timely manner.

A Federal Employer Identification Number (FEI/EIN) will be required when this report is filed. Contact the IRS at 1-800-829-4933 for an SS-4 form or go to <a href="https://www.irs.gov">www.irs.gov</a>.

Should you have any further questions concerning this matter, please feel free to call (850) 245-6051, the Registration Filing Section.

Terri J Schroeder Regulatory Specialist III Division of Corporations

Letter Number: 216A00027654

**REEL: 006167 FRAME: 0877** 

# **Articles of Conversion**

For

# "Other Business Entity"

Into

## Florida Limited Liability Company

The Articles of Conversion <u>and attached Articles of Organization</u> are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with s.605.1045, Florida Statutes.

| United Soccer Leagues, LLC   | (Enter Name of Other Business Entity)   | ··                          |    |
|--|---|-----------------------------|----|
|  | Limited Liability Commons   |                             |    |
| 2. The "Other Business Entity"   | (Enter entity type. Example: corporation, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.)   | .·<br>,                     |    |
| OCIODEI 1, 2009  | porated under the laws of Georgia (Doc Number: M09000003 (Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the   | e name of the country)      |    |
| on (date of organization, formation or   | incorporation)  |                             |    |
| 3. The name of the Florida Lim United Soccer Leagues, LLC  | ited Liability Company as set forth in the attached Arti  | icles of Organization       | 1: |
|  |   |                             |    |
| (Enter Na  | ame of Florida Limited Liability Company)   | •                           |    |
| 4. If not effective on the date of (The effective date: 1) cannot date this document is filed by the date listed in the attached Arti  | filing, enter the effective date:  December 31, 2016  be prior to date of receipt or filed date nor more than the Florida Department of State; AND 2) must be the cles of Organization, if an effective date is listed ther does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date | e same as the effectivein.) | ve |
| 4. If not effective on the date of (The effective date: 1) cannot date this document is filed by date listed in the attached Arti Note: If the date inserted in this block document's effective date on the Depart | filing, enter the effective date:  December 31, 2016  be prior to date of receipt or filed date nor more than the Florida Department of State; AND 2) must be the cles of Organization, if an effective date is listed ther does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date | e same as the effectivein.) | ve |

| Signed this 27                   | th day of December   | 20_16   |               |
|----------------------------------|--|---|---------------|
|                                  | Authorized Representative of                                 |   |               |
| Signature of A                   | authorized Representative:                                   | Title: Chairman   |               |
| Printed Name:                    | Robert G. Hoskins  | Title: Chairman   | . <del></del> |
| Signature(s) o                   | n behalf of Other Rusiness Ent                               | ity: [See below for required signate                    | ture(s)]      |
|                                  |  | <u>veire</u> leges serott vor redien en er <b>g</b> inn | ···· •(0)]    |
| Signature:                       | Pakart C. Hashina  | Title: Chairman   | <del></del>   |
| Printed Name:                    | RODER G. HOSKIIIS  | Title: Chanman  |               |
| Signature:                       |  |   |               |
| Printed Name:                    |  | Title:  |               |
| Signature:                       |  |   |               |
| Printed Name:                    |  | Title:  |               |
|                                  |  |   |               |
| Printed Name:                    |  | Title:  |               |
| i inited i valine.               | ***************************************                      | Title.  |               |
|                                  |  |   |               |
| Printed Name:                    |  | Title:  |               |
| Signature:                       |  |   |               |
| Printed Name:                    |  | Title:  |               |
| If Florida Con                   |  |   |               |
| If Florida Cor<br>Signature of C | <del>poration:</del><br>hairman, Vice Chairman, Directo      | or or Officer   |               |
|                                  | Officers have not been selected,                             |   |               |
| ICEL-24- O-                      |  | Salation Devices and Salation                           |               |
|                                  | <u>neral Partnership or Limited L</u><br>ne General Partner. | iability Partnership:                                   |               |
|                                  |  |   |               |
|                                  | nited Partnership or Limited Li<br>ALL General Partners.     | iability Limited Partnership:                           |               |
| All others:                      |  |   | = (A 5)       |
|                                  | authorized person.   |   | p= 10         |
| organium v or un                 | - www.cr.m.ou p 015011.                                      |   |               |
| Fees:                            |  |   | 28 F          |
| A which                          | es of Conversion:  | \$25.00   |               |
|                                  | es of Conversion:<br>or Florida Articles of Organizati       | \$25.00<br>ion: \$125.00                                |               |
|                                  | ed Copy:   | \$30.00 (Optional)                                      |               |
|                                  | cate of Status:  | \$5.00 (Optional)                                       | ं             |

Page 2 of 2

# ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

| ARTICLE I - Name:   |   |   |
|---|---|---|
| The name of the Limited Liability Company is:   |   |   |
| United Soccer Leagues, LLC  |   |   |
| (Must end with the words "Limited Liabilit  | y Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")   |   |
| ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street address of the pri   | ncipal office of the Limited L  | iability Company is:  |
| Principal Office Address:   | Mailing Address:  |   |
| 1715 N. Westshore Blvd.   | 1715 N. Westshore Blvd.   |   |
| Suite 825   | Suite 825   |   |
| Tampa, Florida 33607  | Tampa, Florida 33607  |   |
| ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Register business entity with an active Florida registration.)  The name and the Florida street address of the registration.          | ered Agent. You must designate an indi  |   |
| Garrison Mason  |   |   |
| Name  |   |   |
| 1715 N. Westshore Blvd. Suite 82  | 25  |   |
| Florida street address (P.O.  |   |   |
| Tampa   | FL 33607  |   |
| City  | Zip   |   |
| Having been named as registered agent and to liability company at the place designated in registered agent and agree to act in this capacity statutes relating to the proper and complete paccept the obligations of my position as reg | this certificate, I hereby accep<br>ty. I further agree to comply v<br>erformance of my duties, and I | ot the appointment as<br>with the provisions of all<br>I am familiar with and |
| Registered Agent's Sign   | ature (REQUIRED)  | 5   |
| (CONTIN   | UED)  |   |
| Page 1 of   | 72  |   |

#### **ARTICLE IV-**

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

| UANADDU A sada sui sa di Na sasta su   | Name and Address:  |   |
|--|--|---|
| "AMBR" = Authorized Member   |  |   |
| "MGR" = Manager  |  |   |
| AMBR   | Robert G. Hoskins  |   |
|  | 3460 Preston Ridge Road, Suite 175   |   |
|  | Alpharetta, GA 30005   |   |
| AMBR   | NuRock Soccer Holdings, LLC  |   |
| <del></del>  | 3460 Preston Ridge Road, Suite 175   |   |
|  | Alpharetta, GA 30005   |   |
|  |  |   |
|  |  | <del> </del>                                  |
|  |  |   |
|  |  |   |
|  |  |   |
|  |  |   |
|  |  |   |
| (Use attachment if necessary)  |  |   |
|  |  |   |
|  | the date of filing: December 31, 2016 . (O                                   |   |
| an effective date is listed, the date mu   | ist be specific and cannot be more than five b                               | usiness days pric                             |
| on effective date is listed, the date mure of filing.)   | ist be specific and cannot be more than five b                               | usiness days prio                             |
| an effective date is listed, the date mu<br>r 90 days after the date of filing.)<br>If the date inserted in this block does not me   | eet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date v                | usiness days prio<br>will not be listed as th |
| on effective date is listed, the date mure of filing.)   | eet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date v                | usiness days prio                             |
| an effective date is listed, the date mure 90 days after the date of filing.)  If the date inserted in this block does not me ment's effective date on the Department of States.                                 | eet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date v                | will not be listed as the                     |
| an effective date is listed, the date mu<br>r 90 days after the date of filing.)<br>If the date inserted in this block does not me   | eet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date v                | will not be listed as the                     |
| an effective date is listed, the date mure 90 days after the date of filing.)  If the date inserted in this block does not me ment's effective date on the Department of States.                                 | eet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date v                | will not be listed as the                     |
| an effective date is listed, the date mure 90 days after the date of filing.)  If the date inserted in this block does not me ment's effective date on the Department of States.                                 | eet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date value's records. | will not be listed as the                     |
| n effective date is listed, the date mur 90 days after the date of filing.)  If the date inserted in this block does not me ment's effective date on the Department of States.                                   | eet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date value's records. | will not be listed as the                     |
| an effective date is listed, the date mur 90 days after the date of filing.)  If the date inserted in this block does not me ment's effective date on the Department of Sta  FICLE VI: Other provisions, if any. | eet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date value's records. | will not be listed as the                     |
| an effective date is listed, the date mure 90 days after the date of filing.)  If the date inserted in this block does not me ment's effective date on the Department of States.                                 | eet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date value's records. | will not be listed as the                     |
| an effective date is listed, the date mur 90 days after the date of filing.)  If the date inserted in this block does not me ment's effective date on the Department of Sta  FICLE VI: Other provisions, if any. | eet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date value's records. | will not be listed as the                     |

This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Robert G. Hoskins

**RECORDED: 08/29/2017** 

Typed or printed name of signee

#### **Filing Fees**

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional) \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

Page 2 of 2